Roosevelt and Pinehurst Way NE Paving & Safety Project Feedback Form

Q1 What neighborhood do you live in?

Lake City

Victory Heights

Northgate

Morningside

Maple Leaf

Roosevelt

Outside of
Seattle

Other (please
specify)
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ANSWER CHOICES

Pinehurst

Lake City

Victory Heights
Northgate
Morningside
Maple Leaf
Roosevelt
Outside of Seattle

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

Answered: 129

30%

Skipped: 0
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RESPONSES
16.28%

1.55%
6.20%
13.95%
1.55%
59.69%
0.00%
0.00%

0.78%
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Roosevelt and Pinehurst Way NE Paving & Safety Project Feedback Form

Q2 What are your main reasons for using Roosevelt Way NE and/or
Pinehurst Way NE? Select all that apply.

Answered: 129  Skipped: 0

To get myself
or family
members to...

To visit
different
neighborhoods

To get to work

To get to
businesses and
shops

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

To get myself or family members to school 24.81% 32
To visit different neighborhoods 52.71% 68
To get to work 49.61% 64
To get to businesses and shops 79.84% 103
Other (please specify) 21.71% 28

Total Respondents: 129
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Roosevelt and Pinehurst Way NE Paving & Safety Project Feedback Form

Q3 What are your top values that should guide the future design of
Roosevelt and Pinehurst Way NE? Rank the following options from most
important (1) to least important (8).

Answered: 126  Skipped: 3

Improve safety _
Repair
sidewalks
Repair roadway _
Upgrade bike
lanes
Improve bus
stops
Reduce speeding _
Reduce traffic
congestion
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 TOTAL SCORE
Improve safety 38.10%  15.08%  12.70%  19.05%  10.32% 3.97% 0.79% 0.00%
48 19 16 24 13 5 1 0 126 6.37
Add crosswalks 11.90% 20.63%  26.98% 14.29%  15.87% 6.35% 2.38% 1.59%
15 26 34 18 20 8 3 2 126 5.62
Repair sidewalks 15.87%  15.08% 16.67% 24.60%  13.49%  11.90% 1.59% 0.79%
20 19 21 31 17 15 2 1 126 5.49
Repair roadway 8.73% 11.11% 11.11% 6.35%  14.29%  19.84%  21.43% 7.14%
11 14 14 8 18 25 27 9 126 4.13
Upgrade bike lanes 6.35%  15.08%  11.90% 7.14%  14.29%  13.49%  18.25%  13.49%
8 19 15 9 18 17 23 17 126 4.11
Improve bus stops 2.38% 6.35% 8.73%  10.32%  14.29%  23.81% 20.63%  13.49%
3 8 11 13 18 30 26 17 126 3.51
Reduce speeding 9.52% 8.73% 7.14%  14.29% 11.11% 9.52% 23.81%  15.87%
12 11 9 18 14 12 30 20 126 3.88
Reduce traffic 7.14% 7.94% 4.76% 3.97% 6.35% 11.11% 11.11% 47.62%
congestion 9 10 6 5 8 14 14 60 126 2.90
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Roosevelt and Pinehurst Way NE Paving & Safety Project Feedback Form

Q4 How do you typically travel through this area? Select all that apply.

Answered

Drive alone

Carpool /
Vanpool

Rideshare/taxi
(Uber, Lyft,
Yellow Cab,...

Take the bus

Bicycle /

E-bike /

Scooter
Walk / Run /
Roll (includes
mobility...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

ANSWER CHOICES

Drive alone

Carpool / Vanpool

Rideshare/taxi (Uber, Lyft, Yellow Cab, etc.)

Take the bus

Bicycle / E-bike / Scooter

Walk / Run / Roll (includes mobility devices such as wheelchairs)

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 129

. 129

50%

4/18

90% 100%

RESPONSES
79.84%

29.46%

5.43%

41.86%

34.88%

78.29%

6.20%

103

38

54

45

101



Roosevelt and Pinehurst Way NE Paving & Safety Project Feedback Form

Q5 Are there other modes of transportation you would prefer to take when
traveling through this area? Select all that apply.

Answered

Drive alone

Carpool /
Vanpool

Rideshare/taxi
(Uber, Lyft,
Yellow Cab,...

Take the bus

Bicycle /

E-bike /

Scooter
Walk / Run /
Roll (includes
mobility...

Other (please
specify)

: 70  Skipped: 59

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Drive alone

Carpool / Vanpool

Rideshare/taxi (Uber, Lyft, Yellow Cab, etc.)

Take the bus

Bicycle / E-bike / Scooter

Walk / Run / Roll (includes mobility devices such as wheelchairs)

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 70
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44.29%
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7.14%
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Roosevelt and Pinehurst Way NE Paving & Safety Project Feedback Form

Q6 What barriers prevent or discourage you from taking the bus through

this area? Select all that apply.

Answered: 101  Skipped: 28

Lack of
seating at bus
stops

Lack of
lighting at bus
stops

Lack of
shelter at bus
stops

Bus does not
come frequently
enough

Bus does not
arrive on time

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

ANSWER CHOICES

Lack of seating at bus stops
Lack of lighting at bus stops
Lack of shelter at bus stops
Bus does not come frequently enough
Bus does not arrive on time

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 101

6/18

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
11.88%

27.72%

31.68%

42.57%

29.70%

42.57%
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28

32

43

30
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Roosevelt and Pinehurst Way NE Paving & Safety Project Feedback Form

Q7 What barriers prevent or discourage you from riding a bike or scooter

through this area? Select all that apply.

Answered: 108  Skipped: 21

Lack of
dedicated bike
lanes

Lack of
physical
protection...
Not enough
places to cross
the street
Cars driving
too fast

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES

Lack of dedicated bike lanes

Lack of physical protection between bike lanes and car lanes
Not enough places to cross the street

Cars driving too fast

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 108
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100%

RESPONSES
44.44%

55.56%

19.44%

47.22%

35.19%

48

60

21

51

38



Roosevelt and Pinehurst Way NE Paving & Safety Project Feedback Form

Q8 What barriers prevent or discourage you from walking or rolling through

Sidewalks not
in good
condition

Sidewalks too
narrow

Poor
visibility at
street...

Inadequate
lighting

Other (please
specify)

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

Sidewalks not in good condition
Sidewalks too narrow

Not enough places to cross the street
Poor visibility at street crossings
Inadequate lighting

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 118

40%

this area? Select all that apply.

Answered: 118

Not enough
places to cross
the street

8/18

50%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
59.32%

44.07%

47.46%

44.07%

33.05%

27.97%
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52
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52
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Roosevelt and Pinehurst Way NE Paving & Safety Project Feedback Form

Q9 As part of the project, we are considering adding new crosswalks on
Roosevelt Way NE, including signals or flashing beacons to help
pedestrians cross the street. Where would you prioritize adding new
crossings? Rank from highest to lowest priority.

Answered: 110  Skipped: 19
105th St
108th St
Other
0 2 4 5 6 8 10
4 TOTAL SCORE
98th St 25.45% 26.36% 20.00% 20.91% 7.27%
28 29 22 23 8 110 3.42
100th St 15.45% 30.00% 37.27% 14.55% 2.73%
17 33 41 16 3 110 3.41
105th St 23.64% 24.55% 33.64% 14.55% 3.64%
26 27 37 16 4 110 3.50
108th St 9.09% 19.09% 5.45% 43.64% 22.73%
10 21 6 48 25 110 2.48
Other 26.36% 0.00% 3.64% 6.36% 63.64%
29 0 4 7 70 110 2.19
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Roosevelt and Pinehurst Way NE Paving & Safety Project Feedback Form

Q10 How would you like to stay engaged on this project?

Answered: 113  Skipped: 16

Project email
listserv

Project website -

SDOT social
media pages

Email, phone,
or in-person
communicatio...

Posters,
flyers, or
factsheets a...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Project email listserv 36.28% 41
Project website 20.35% 23
SDOT social media pages 3.54% 4
Email, phone, or in-person communications with city staff 18.58% 21
Posters, flyers, or factsheets at key locations in the community 15.04% 17
Other (please specify) 6.19% 7
TOTAL 113
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Roosevelt and Pinehurst Way NE Paving & Safety Project Feedback Form

Q11 Please share your email address to receive project updates:

Answered: 87  Skipped: 42
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ANSWER CHOICES

Under 18

18-25

26-35

36-45

46-55

56-65

66+
TOTAL

Roosevelt and Pinehurst Way NE Paving & Safety Project Feedback Form

Q12 What is your age?

Answered: 126  Skipped: 3

Under 18
18-25
26-35
36-45
46-55
56-65

66+

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
0.79%

3.17%

31.75%
15.08%
22.22%
11.90%

15.08%
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90%

100%
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Roosevelt and Pinehurst Way NE Paving & Safety Project Feedback Form

Q13 What is your gender? Select all that apply.

Man

Non-binary or
gender
non-conforming

Transgender

Not listed

I choose not
to answer

Prefer to
self-describe

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

Woman

Man

Non-binary or gender non-conforming
Transgender

Not listed

I choose not to answer

Prefer to self-describe

Total Respondents: 124

Answered: 124

30%

40% 50%

13/18

Skipped: 5

60%

70%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

53.23% 66
40.32% 50
3.23% 4
1.61% 2
0.00% 0
3.23% 4
0.81% 1



Roosevelt and Pinehurst Way NE Paving & Safety Project Feedback Form

Q14 Do you have a disability as defined by the Americans with Disabilities
Act? Select all that apply.

Answered: 123  Skipped: 6

Yes, physical
disability

Yes, cognitive
disability

Yes, another
type of

disability n...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

No 90.24% 111
Yes, physical disability 4.88% 6
Yes, cognitive disability 3.25% 4
Yes, another type of disability not listed 1.63% 2

Total Respondents: 123
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Roosevelt and Pinehurst Way NE Paving & Safety Project Feedback Form

Q15 How would you describe your race/ethnicity? Select all that apply.

Answered: 116  Skipped: 13

Black

Hispanic or
Latino

Indigenous /
First People of
the Americas

East Asian -

South Asian

Southeast Asian
Native
Hawaiian or

Pacific...

Middle Eastern

A race or
ethnicity not
listed here.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Roosevelt and Pinehurst Way NE Paving & Safety Project Feedback Form

ANSWER CHOICES

Black

Hispanic or Latino

Indigenous / First People of the Americas
East Asian

South Asian

Southeast Asian

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
Middle Eastern

White

A race or ethnicity not listed here.

Total Respondents: 116

16/18

RESPONSES
0.00%

6.03%

0.86%

11.21%

4.31%

0.00%

0.86%

0.00%

79.31%

3.45%

92



Roosevelt and Pinehurst Way NE Paving & Safety Project Feedback Form

Q16 What is the primary language spoken in your household?

Answered: 122  Skipped: 7

Vietnamese
Chinese
Korean
Somali
Ethiopian
Spanish
Japanese
Tagalog
Tigrinya
Russian
A different I

language not
listed here.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES
English
Vietnamese
Chinese
Korean
Somali
Ethiopian
Spanish
Japanese
Tagalog
Tigrinya

Russian

Roosevelt and Pinehurst Way NE Paving & Safety Project Feedback Form

A different language not listed here.

TOTAL

18/18

RESPONSES

97.54% 119
0.00% 0
0.82% 1
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
1.64% 2

122



